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October 8, 2024 
 
 
 
 
Mr. Andy Field 
Director 
Parks and Recreation 
202 C Street, MS 37C 
San Diego CA 92101 
 
RE:  Hardy Elementary Joint‐Use Field Adjustment to District Use Hours 
 
As presented in our letter on March 8, 2024, Hardy Elementary Principal Kristy Aragon has requested 
District Use of the joint use parking lot for the school to host fundraising activities. 
 
Attachment 1 indicates the new dates and times of District Use of the joint use parking lot. 
 
Please contact us if you have any questions. Thank you. 

 
Sincerely, 

 
Gene Fuller  
 
c: G. Dulay 
    G. Bordson 
    L. Dulgeroff 
    K. Arago 
 
 



 

 

ATTACHMENT 1 
DATES AND TIMES OF DISTRICT USE OF JOINT USE PAKRING LOT AT HARDY ELEMENTARY 

 

Date Event Time of District Use 

Thursday, September 26, 2024 Nicki Minaj  5:00pm - 10:00pm 

Saturday, September 28, 2024 AVP Volleyball Tournament  3:00pm-9:00pm 

Sunday, September 29, 2024 AVP Volleyball Tournament  10:00am - 5:00pm 

Wednesday, October 2, 2024 Grupo Frontera 5:00pm - 10:00pm 

Monday, October 7, 2024 Cigarettes After Sex 481 4:00pm - 10:00pm 

Friday, October 11, 2024 Chris Tomlin  4:00pm - 10:00pm 

Saturday, October 12, 2024 Palomazo Norteno  5:00pm - 10:00pm 

Friday, October 18, 2024 Charli XCX & Troye Sivan 515 4:00pm - 10:00pm 

Sunday, October 20, 2024 Don Toliver 4:00pm - 10:00pm 

Wednesday, October 23, 2024 Maxwell 4:00pm - 10:00pm 

Friday, October 25, 2024 Kehlani 5:00pm - 10:00pm 

Wednesday, October 30, 2024 Men's Basketball 5:00pm - 10:00pm 

Thursday, October 31, 2024 Myke Towers 5:00pm - 10:00pm 

Saturday, November 2, 2024 The Reunion Tour 4:00pm - 10:00pm 

Wednesday, November 6, 2024 Men's Basketball 5:00pm - 10:00pm 

Tuesday, November 12, 2024 Men's Basketball 5:00pm - 10:00pm 

Monday, November 18, 2024 Men's Basketball 5:00pm - 10:00pm 

Wednesday, November 20, 2024 Cyndi Lauper 5:00pm - 10:00pm 

Saturday, December 7, 2024 Men's Basketball 5:00pm - 10:00pm 

Wednesday, December 11, 2024 Men's Basketball 5:00pm - 10:00pm 

Saturday, December 14, 2024 Men's Basketball 5:00pm - 10:00pm 

Saturday, December 28, 2024 Men's Basketball 5:00pm - 10:00pm 

Tuesday, January 7, 2025 Men's Basketball 5:00pm - 10:00pm 

Saturday, January 18, 2025 Men's Basketball 5:00pm - 10:00pm 

Tuesday, January 28, 2025 Men's Basketball 5:00pm - 10:00pm 

Saturday, February 1, 2025 Men's Basketball 5:00pm - 10:00pm 

Saturday, February 15, 2025 Men's Basketball 5:00pm - 10:00pm 

Saturday, February 15, 2025 Men's Basketball 5:00pm - 10:00pm 

Tuesday, February 18, 2025 Men's Basketball 5:00pm - 10:00pm 

Saturday, March 8, 2025 Men's Basketball 5:00pm - 10:00pm 
 


